2022 Flood District Zone 6 News and Updates



You live in the Flood Control District's **Zone 6**. Established in 1953, the Marin County Flood Control & Water Conservation District is a political subdivision of the State of California and is a separate agency but staffed by the County Department of Public Works. San Rafael Meadows and Redwood Village comprise Zone 6 which was established after construction of the San Rafael Meadows subdivision in the 1960s. This area was later annexed into the City of San Rafael, which now owns and maintains the public drainage facilities.

To learn more about the Zone 6 and the County's Watershed Program visit

the District's new website at **www.marinflooddistrict.org** and navigate to Zone 6 under Flood protection or Gallinas Creek under Watersheds.

Zone 6 receives annual revenues from property tax and has an **Advisory Board** of 5 residents appointed by the Board of Supervisors (BOS). The Advisory Board reviews Zone budgets and master plans and advises the BOS on these matters. Zone 6 Advisory Board meets once or twice a year. To be noticed of upcoming meetings click the link on the button that says "**Subscribe to Notifications**".

There is currently one vacancy on the Zone 6 Advisory Board. If you are interested in joining the board and representing your community on flood control matters, please submit a Boards **and Commissions Applica-tion Form** at marincounty.org on the Board of Supervisors page.

In other news, a new rain gauge was installed at the Civic Center, increasing the rain and stream gauge network. To view data from these sites visit Marin One Rain website **https://marin.onerain.com**

See inside for Tips to Prevent Flooding in Your Neighborhood!

Marin County Flood Control & Water Conservation District P.O. Box 4186 San Rafael, CA 94913-4186 ATTN: Hannah Lee